commission of offence punishable under section 121
of IPC and in default of payment of fine amount he
shall further undergo the imprisonment for 2 (two)
years.

2) The  accused  No.1  is  sentenced  to  undergo
simple imprisonment for 10 (ten) years and shall
pay  the  fine  of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  twenty-five
thousand  only)  for  the  commission  of  offence
punishable  under  section  121-A  of  IPC  and  in
default of payment of fine amount he shall further
undergo simple imprisonment for 1 (one) year.

3) The  accused  No.1  is  sentenced  to  undergo
simple imprisonment for 10 (ten) years and shall
pay  the  fine  of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  twenty-five
thousand  only)  for  the  commission  of  offence
punishable under Section 122 of IPC and in default
of payment of fine amount he shall further undergo
simple imprisonment for 1 (one) year.

4) The  accused  No.1  is  sentenced  to  undergo
rigorous imprisonment for 10 (ten) years and shall